Office of Superintendent of Schools May 4, 2005
Board Meeting of May 18, 2005

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. LV999973
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
KENDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
10693 SW 93 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE:. FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for
the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board.
In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, staff authorized the
 Contractor to proceed with item 1. This item is presented to the Board for
confirmation as required by State Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: This change is to add fire alarm system heat detectors
due to unforeseen conditions above the ceilings.

This change will increase the contract price by $15,118. This item has been
recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the Technical Review
Committee on April 19, 2005. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchlist items, mandatones or
provisos; and all required deliverables have been received.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Final Change Order No. 1 on Project No. LV989973, Fire Alarm
System Replacement, Kendale Elementary School for an additional
cost of $15,118.

AS:ayb

F-49



FINAL CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT A
2641 Kendale Elementary School

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Project No,: LV995973 Fira Alarm System Replacement

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH. AUTH,
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD, TYPE CAUSE REC. REQ, REC.
1 c I 11/05/2004 04/21/2005 UN ue 31,846.00 15,118.00 0 0
Contractor provided labor, material and
equipment to furnish and install heat
daetectors ahove the ceilings throughout
the facility due to the discovery of
woodan structural elements, in order to
maat code. '
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: 15,118.00 0



ATTACHMENT A
FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE CRDER NO.: 1

Faocility: 2641 Kendale Elementary School
Project No.: LV3959973

Description: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
Architeat: LIVS ASSOCIATES

EFCO: DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Contractor: SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER CO.

FRIME: BRUCE ZENLEA

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE...... rereenee rrereeaa$ 163,375.00

PREVIOUS BXTRAS. .. ..vvvrnncenrnns 8§ 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITE. ...ccvnvusnvars B 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE......vrioencurnnsn $ 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE....... e ] 163,375.00
THIS CHANGE......2000.. Ceeraasean § 15,118.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE.....vvviacnrerss oS 15,118.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE......$ 178,453.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. ., ..v0venvnns  enere e . June 16, 2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE..... feeaea Decenmber 13, 2004
PREVIGUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 0

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. Decerber 13, 2004
TIME EXTENSICN THIS CHANGE.......... . 0

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... Decenber 13, 2004

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE........
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

{(Totals Ineluding This Change Order.

TYPE AMOUNT 3 DAYS
ERRORS.......... -1 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS...... 8 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 0.00 0.00 0
UNFORESEEN.......§ 15,118.00 9.25 o
OTHER. ..vvcuvnsr B 0,00 0.00 o]
S8COPE CHANGE..... -] 0.00 0.00 V]
HEURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 o
Totals ..... S 15,118.00 9.25 [#]
0o de e e e vk e ek ek e ok ke e o etk ki ek e o e B AR Rk TRk R Ak Rk Rk R IR Tk ok e e o e e ek ek ok ok e ek Rk
LEGEND TYPE P DBO--Design-Builder Omissicn
ER--PA/E Erxor DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: Hg--nurriaana Ch-- Contractor Default
A~- A/E oM--P/A Omission CE-—- Contractor Error
E~=- Bducational Fac. Plan. OT=--0ther CR~~ Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW-~0OWner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-- Faatrack/Coord. Omissiocn
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Sacpe Change /
UN--Unforssen ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor I
USE MD~-- Manufacturer's Delay
CAl .
8-~ Btate DOR : ) — Omd
AE ~-Architectural Error oo Owner ssion
M—-- Maintenance Dept. AO —-Architect: 1 1 CD=-= QOwnher Delay
-=Arc ctural Omisaion
U-- User (Principal/Admin.} OR-- Owner Request
I B EEE~-~Hlectrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
-- UBCI \
. EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission 5C~- Beope Change
AM--Asbeatos M .
lgm ‘ ) MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SRk-- State Requiremsnt/Local/City
D8--Desil Sarvices (Grou -
o e MEQ-~Machanical Engineering Omiasion RO Rain Delay
CM--Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions
BEE--8tructural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
ACTION: SEO~-8tructural Engineering Omission CL~= Clerical Error
A«- Rpprove CEE--Civil Engineering Errox UP-- Unit Price
c— £ th -—
Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize ..o oy Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

¢/A-~-Confirm/Approce Authorize

P I R N R

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
Errcora + 15% Cmissions

N/A
Decenber 13, 2004

threshold = 2-1/2%)

DBR--Design-Builder Request
PBRE~--Design-Bullder Errox

2

CMG~-Constrnction Manager Cmission
CME--Construction Manager Error
CC-- Criteria Change





